
ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA 

MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING 

10:00 A. M., DECEMBER 28, 2020 

 

1E  RECOMMEND  authorizing acquisition of property and 

acceptance of right-of-way deed and/or 

easement from the following property owner for 

the following project: 

 

 

McDavid Road, MCR-2018-204, Tract 12 

 

Robert Fleming                            deed 

     

2E  RECOMMEND  awarding the bid for project MCR-2016-007, 

McDonald Road, to Hosea O. Weaver and Sons, 

Inc. for their low bid in the amount of 

$943,040.89. 

     

3E  RECOMMEND  approving final plat of Deer Crest, Unit Three 

Subdivision. (32 lots, Grand Bay-Wilmer Road 

South, District 3), authorizing the County 

Engineer to sign the plat and extend Deer 

Crest Lane in the private road inventory and 

adding Deer Crest Court to the private road 

inventory. 

 

These streets have been constructed to a paved 

private road standard and certified by the 

developer’s professional engineer. 

     

4E  RECOMMEND  approving Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with 

HCL Contracting, LLC for project MCR-2016-205, 

Fillingim Road for the addition of fencing pay 

items, thereby increasing the contract in the 

estimated amount of $7,520.00. 

     

     

     

     

     

     

 


